

Administrative Camp Director: Alisa Zitofsky Wee Friends Camp & School Director Linda Zryb



Forever Friends

RIGHTS AND RESPONSIBILITIES OF CAMP ICONIC/WEE FRIENDS

- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will inform you and the local health department if your child is involved in any serious injury, illness or abuse incident.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will screen the background and qualifications of all staff.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will train staff about their duties.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will provide supervision for all campers during hours of operation of camp.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will maintain all camp physical facilities in a safe and sanitary condition.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will provide safe and wholesome meals.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends has and will follow required written plans for camp safety, health, and fire safety.
- Camp Iconic/Wee Friends will notify a parent or guardian, with the enrollment application, that:
 - Camp Iconic/Wee Friends are required to be permitted to operate by Nassau County Department of Health
 - Camp Iconic/Wee Friends are required to be inspected twice yearly
 - The inspection reports concerning such camps are filed at 200
 County Seat Drive, Mineola, New York 11501

1865 Beech Street*Wantagh, New York 11793*783-0600*www.weefriendsnurseryschool.com 2600 Regent Place * Bellmore, New York 11710 * 516-781-8800* www.campiconic.com *From Wee Friends to Camp Iconic- We Take You Full Circle!*